



Reference: RFI 1707004

Request:

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please would you provide me with:

1. The number of Fixed Penalty Notices (FPNs) issued to vehicle drivers for driving or parking in designated cycle lanes during the following calendar years:

- a) 2015
- b) 2016
- c) 2017 to date (3rd July or the nearest available date)

Response:

North Tyneside Council do not have any mandatory cycle lanes operating in the Borough; they are all advisory cycle lanes. There has therefore been no penalty charge notices issued by North Tyneside Council for this parking contravention for the periods requested.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 10/07/2017

Page 1 of 1